Increase of 20%  151   151   204   192
Increase of 30%  227   226   305   288

See Part II, Item 8, Financial Statements and Supplementary Data, Note 7, Investments and Cash and Note 5,

Contracts Accounted for as Insurance, for additional information.

121

Sensitivity of CIVs to Market Risk

The fair value of the consolidated CLO fund, which is the largest CIV,  is generally sensitive to changes related to:

estimated prepayment speeds; estimated default rates (determined on the basis of an analysis of collateral attributes such as
historical collateral performance, borrower profiles and other features relevant to the evaluation of collateral credit quality);
reinvestment assumptions; yields implied by market prices for similar securities; and changes to the market prices of loans
similar to those held by the CLO fund. Significant changes to some of these inputs could materially change the NAV of the
consolidated CLO fund, as these are all inputs used to project and discount future cash flows.

The Company’s  sensitivity to changes in fair value of the CIVs is summarized below.

Sensitivity of CIVs
to Changes in Fair Value (Pre-Tax)

 As of December 31,
 2023  2022
 (in millions)
Decrease of 10% $ (28)  $ (19)
Increase of 10%  28   19

See Part II, Item 8, Financial Statements and Supplementary Data, Note 7, Investments and Cash, for additional

information.

Sensitivity of FG VIEs’ Assets and Liabilities to Market Risk

The fair value of the Company’s FG VIEs’ assets is generally sensitive to changes related to estimated prepayment
speeds; estimated default rates (determined on the basis of an analysis of collateral attributes such as: historical collateral
performance, borrower profiles and other features relevant to the evaluation of collateral credit quality); yields implied by
market prices for similar securities; and house price depreciation/appreciation rates based on macroeconomic forecasts.